Cl1Y CUUNUIL

o ATLANTA, GEORGIA 01
AN ORDINANCE BY L OF
« _ 2021
Tl AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE 2001 (INTERGOVERNMENTAL GRANT

FUND) BUDGET DEPARTMENT OF THE MAYOR, BY ADDING TO
ANTICIPATIONS, AND APPROPRIATATIONS IN THE AMOUNT OF $588,806
FROM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE EXECUTIVE OFFICE
FOR WEED & SEED AND CITY OF ATLANTA MATCHING FUNDS FOR THE
CONTINUATION OF THE WEED & SEED STRATEGY IN ATLANTA.

WHEREAS, the Department of Justice, the Bureau of Justice Programs has funded the Weed &
Seed strategy for seven consecutive years for the purpose of providing services in designated
neighborhoods that eliminate drug activity and create safer neighborhoods, neighborhood vitality,
economic development and mobilization resources for seeding programs from a variety of federal,
state and local agencies and

WHEREAS, the City of Atlanta has been notified of funding for an additional year, and

WHEREAS, the City of Atlanta wishes to continue and expand this program adding the Pittsburgh
community as a targeted site.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ATLANTA
GEORGIA, as follows:

Section 1:  That the 2001 (Intergovernmental Grant Fund) Budget, Department of the Mayor, be
and is amended hereby as follows:

ADD TO ANTICIPATIONS:
1B02  J53X0210B5A0 Asset Forfeiture Department of Justice Weed & Seed Funds
Federal Grant Entitlement $50,000
ADD TO APPROPRIATIONS:
1B02 X11P0225B5A0 Asset Forfeiture Department of Justice Weed & Seed Funds
J2EHAX Other Services $39,500
ToREE Equipment $10,500
ADD TO ANTICIPATIONS:
1B02 J53X0210B5B0 2001 Department of Justice Weed & Seed Funds/City of Atlanta Funds
631101 Federal GranvEntitlements $175,000
692403 Operating Transfer from fund 1A01 $413.806
$588,806
ADD TO APPROPRIATIONS:
1B02 D28P0223BSB0O 2001 Department of Justice Weed & Seed Funds/City of Atlanta Funds
V) S Personnel Expenses $194.244
Tore> Other Operating Expenses $394.562
$588,806

Section 2: That the Mayor or his designee be and is authorized to transfer $413,806 matching funds from
1A101 561001 T31001 to the Weed & Seed Intergovernmental Grant Fund.

Section 3: That authorization is granted to transfer positions 17987, 17988, 17989 and 17990.

Section 4: That all ordinances and parts of ordinances in conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealed.

OMC - Amendment Incorporated by tep 12/13/01

ADOPTED as amended by the Council

APPROVED by the Mayor DEC 03, 2001

DEC 11, 2001




12001-02 City of Atlanta Weed & Seed

~ Budget Summary

ru;CDategog EOWS Core Law Enforcement  City W&S  Total
Personnel $0 $0 $146,555 $146,555
Fringe $0 $0 $47,177 $47,177
Travel/Training $6,768 $12,800 $10,000 $29,568
Equipment $2,650 $10,900 $10,000 $23,550
Supplies $0 $9,700 $20,000 $29,700
Construction $0 $0 $0 50
Service Grants $115,582 $13,600 $180,074 $309,256
Buy Money $0 $3,000 $0 $3,000

Total Direct $125,000 $50,000 $413,806 $588,806




MUNICIPAL CLERK
ATLANTA, GEORGIA

RESOLUTION BY 01- > -0929
PUBLIC SAFETY AND LEGAL ADMINISTRATON COMMITTEES

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO APPLY FOR AND
ACCEPT FUNDING IN THE AMOUNT OF $175,000 FROM THE
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, BUREAU OF JUSTICE ASSISTANCE,
EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF WEED & SEED FOR THE CONTINUATION OF THE
WEED AND SEED PROGRAM.

WHEREAS, the Department of Justice, the Bureau of Justice Assistance has funded the Weed
and Seed program for the purpose of providing services in designated communities that eliminate
drug activity and create safer neighborhoods, neighborhood vitality, economic development and
mobilize resources for seeding programs from a variety of federal agencies and;

WHEREAS, the City of Atlanta has been notified of the possibility of funding for an additional
year, and;

WHEREAS, the City of Atlanta wishes to continue this program.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ATLANTA,
GEORGIA as follows:

Section 1: That the Mayor is hereby authorized to apply for and accept grant funds from
Department of Justice, Bureau of Justice Assistance, the Executive Office for Weed and Seed in
an amount not to exceed One Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($175,000.00).

Section 2: That the City of Atlanta will provide the local cash match in the amount of Four
Hundred and Thirteen Thousand Eight Hundred and Six Dollars ($413,806.00), to be advanced
by the Chief Financial Officer as needed to be taken from 1A01 562001 X41001.

Section 3: That the Mayor is authorized to enter into any necessary grant agreements.

A true copy, ADOPTED by the Council JUL 02, 2001

L, / APPROVED by the Mayor JUL 10, 2001
I~ R
unicipal Clerk, CMC




FINAL COUNCIL ACTION

First Reading
01- ;7 -0929 O2nd  Ofst&2nd  O3rd
(Do Not Write Above This Line) Readings &
V
RESOLUTION BY . Commitee Committee onsent OV Vote C Vote
PUBLIC SAFETY AND LEGAL @EES@E@L [ I
COMMITTEES .. Date Date CERTIFIED
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ¢l
APPLY FOR AND ACCEPT FUNDING IN THE X Chair Chair
AMOUNT OF $175,000 FROM THE DEPARTMENT T o ot e
OF JUSTICE, BUREAU OF JUSTICE ASSISTANCE va ..
EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF WEED & SEED FOR THE  Adon: Action:
CONTINUATION OF THE WEED AND SEED Fav, AQ Hold (see rev.side) § Fav, Adv, Hold (see rev. side) JUL 0 2 2001
PROGRAM. Other:
Members ATLANTA CITY COUNGIL PRESIDENT
fhf N\ Yk
ADOPTED BY
Ui =
COUNCIL : Jue 0 2 2001
Committee
D Date
G/2)7)
O CONSENT REFER = m: : mb p—
O REGULAR REPORT REFER v r b air
O ADVERTISE & REFER C. T i
O 1st ADOPT 2nd READ & REFER Action: Action:
O PERSONAL PAPER REFER ,yas Hold (see rev.side) | Fav, Adv, Hold (see rev. side)
/ . .
Date Referred Other: Other:
Referred To: /- _,mmswu i Members
5 A LA -
4 A TN/ A A
Date Referred @i\suﬂy\ ¢
9, '
Referred To:
Date Referred
Refer To Refer To
Referred To:




€

CONSENT

Y McCarty
Y Starnes
Y Bond

Y Winslow

RCS# 2964
7/02/01
2:13 PM

Atlanta City Council

Regular Session

pages 1 through 11

ADOPT
;iﬁg : lg SEE ATTACHED LISTING OF ITEMS
ABSTENTIONS; 0 égggég?/ﬁggﬁﬁm ON
NOT VOTING: 2
EXCUSED: 0
ABSENT 1
NV Dorsey Y Moore Y Thomas
Y Woolard Y Martin B Emmons gglgls(ES) REMOVED FROM
Y Morris Y Maddox Y Alexander CONSENT AGENDA
Y Muller Y Boazman NV Pitts 01-0-0819

CONSENT




:0 pausjoy

3, (] IPIE)

ol Jagey | 48j0H palisjay sleq
0] paliajoy
palisjey ajeq
slaquiopy sJlaquiapy T&..V%«ﬂ, U_ﬁmr 0L Polidjey
\o LI 18joY aje(

8YI0 BYI0 A ;, i
NOILOV SHOAVI (6pts ‘na1 003) plo ‘Apy Ay [ (apis na 985) PloH ‘ApY ‘Ae4 H343H H3dvd TYNOSH3Id g
—— : uonoy ooy H3434 ® av3d puz 1doav Isi O

H3434 B 3SIiH3IAQY O
d343H 1HOd3IH 4vINo3Iy O
Y3434 INJISNOD 0O

Heyn areyy

NUTTD TVACMM AINeE

areqg

aleq

Popony sy
TIONNOD

1802 €0 330
A8 @3aLdoay

saIWWON ddWWOoN

0} Jajey O] Isjoy

"VANVILY Ni

ADILVYLS d33s aNv d33m 3IHL 40
NI LYANILNOD JHL 404 SANNL ONIHD1VW
VINVILY 40 AllD JHL ANV d33s anvy
H8Yl0 d33m ¥04 321440 AAILND3IXT 3D11SNr

(8pis ‘a1 98s) ploH ‘Apy ‘neq 40 IN3IWLMVd3qg SILVLS a3LiNn
‘uoljoy WO¥4 908°885$ 40 LNNOWY IHL NI

. SNOILVI¥d0dddY any \mzo_.r<m_u_._.z< oL
1AV A9 "YOAVW JHL 40 LNIwLyvdag
(ANN4 INVYD IVLINIWNYIAODYILNI)
1002 IHL aNnawv oL JONVNIUYO NV

%\\\KN A8 FDVNVNIQYO NV

s1aquIspy slequiapy

8410
(apis ‘a1 99s) ploy ‘APY ‘Aeq
:uoloy

reyo

reyn

aleq areq

Q31411430

83Jwwon 29lwon

SI10A OH[O 9JOA uasuojn

sBuipedy
PIigEd Pug ®isiOg pucO
NOILOV TIONNOD TVYNIS

(6UIT SIUT ©AGqY BHipL 1ON om

120c-

Buipesy 15114




